
2024 CARVER COUNTY TOWNSHIP OFFICERS LIST* 

*This information is provided as a courtesy and is subject to change by each entity.  Individuals are urged to contact the 
specific entity to confirm the accuracy of the data provided.  Term expirations are listed following their name. 

 BENTON TOWNSHIP CAMDEN TOWNSHIP DAHLGREN TOWNSHIP  HANCOCK  TOWNSHIP 
MEETING DATE: 2nd Thursday 

7:00 pm 
2nd Thursday 
7:30 pm  

2nd Monday 
7:00 pm 

3rd Monday – 7:00pm 
(Meeting at clerk’s house) 

CLERK: 
 
 
 
 

Chris Commers (2026) 
14380 County Road 51 
NYA  55368 
952-215-7747 
commersc@gmail.com  

Kayla Coil (2024) 
1379 Landings Ln 
Watertown 55388 
952-288-5753 
Kayla_coil@yahoo.com 

Mary Olson (2027) 
6970 Inwood Rd 
Cologne 55322 
612-369-1789 
clerk@dahlgrentownship.com 

Tamara Ekstrom (2026) 
13700 Co Rd 52 
NYA 55368 
952-3341618 
tjekstrom@yahoo.com  

TREASURER: 
 
 
 
 

Michael Curson (2024) 
14825 Ingram Trl 
NYA 55368 
763-370-3682 
mcurson7@gmail.com  

Denise Zellmann (2026) 
16340 94th St 
Young America 55397 
612-236-5930 
Eaglelake_69@hotmail.com 

Doran Brahee (2024) 
7230 Maplewood Rd 
Cologne 55322 
952-270-9151 
doran@dahlgrentownship.com 

Thomas Herrmann (2024) 
17025 Co Rd 53 
Cologne 55322 
952-466-5651 
 None 

SUPERVISOR: 
 
 
 
 

Andrew Steinhagen (2024) 
13015 County Road 50 
NYA 55368 
612-581-7523 
mnsteiny@yahoo.com 

William Devine (2024) 
7140 Tacoma Ave 
Mayer 55360 
612-419-9006 
Devine39183@yahoo.com 

Jeff Thompson (2026) 
15445 Co Rd 41 
Cologne 55322 
612-386-5446 
jeff@dahlgrentownship.com  

Kevin Sons (2024) 
16670 Rice Ave 
NYA 55368 
952-467-2817 
Kjsons2@gmail.com 

SUPERVISOR: 
 
 
 
 

David Traver (2024) 
10325 150th St 
Cologne 55322 
612-599-6002 
travertrucking@gmail.com 

David Zellmann (2026) 
16340 94th St 
Young America 55397 
952-467-4469 
Eaglelake_69@hotmail.com 

Brian Gennrich (2024) 
15775 County Rd 43 
Carver 55315 
952-836-4063 
brian@dahlgrentownship.com  

Paul Pieper (2024) 
11530 166th St 
Cologne 55322 
612-719-4166 
ppieper@ymail.com 

SUPERVISOR: 
 
 
 
 

Jeremy Widmer (2026) 
15615 County Road 153 
NYA 55368 
952-240-7206 
Jw15615@gmail.com  

Gerald Goede (2026) 
18110 County Rd 30 
New Germany 55367 
952-240-9652 
leanngoede@gmail.com  

Keith Kooiman (2024) 
7915 Dahlgren Rd 
Chaska 55318 
612-860-2408 
keith@dahlgrentownship.com   

Tim Frensko (2026) 
10075 Co Rd 50 
Cologne 55322 
952-508-3962 
tinshedautomotive@yahoo.com  

 HOLLYWOOD TOWNSHIP LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP SAN FRANCISCO TOWNSHIP  
MEETING DATE: 2nd Monday 

7:00 pm 
2nd Monday – 3:00 pm  
4th Monday - 6:00 pm 

2nd Monday (If holiday 3rd  Monday) 
6:00 pm 

 

CLERK: 
 
 
 
 

Pam Henry-Neaton (2024) 
14715 22nd St 
Watertown 55388 
612-419-4453 
phneaton@frontiernet.net  

Leanne Kunze (appointed) 
9530 Laketown Rd 
Chaska 55318-9310 
952-442-5278 
clerk@laketownmn.gov 

Heidi Schmidt (appointed) 
18980 Co Rd 40 
Belle Plaine 56011 
612-518-5443 
heidisft@gmail.com  

 

TREASURER: 
 
 
 
 

Mary Fillbrandt (2026) 
17412 30th St 
Mayer 55360 
952-353-2474 
Fillbrandt1427@aol.com 

Leanne Kunze (appointed) 
9530 Laketown Rd 
Chaska 55318-9310 
952-442-5278 
clerk@laketownmn.gov   

Jeanna Aufderheide (2026) 
6325 Cove Rd 
Carver 55315 
612-873-6969 
jaufderheide.sft@gmail.com 

 

SUPERVISOR: 
 
 
 
 

Jeff Neaton (2026) 
17725 16th St 
Mayer 55360 
612-859-1979 
jeffsneaton@gmail.com  

Peter Parris (2026) 
9530 Laketown Rd 
Chaska 55318 
651-269-1284 
pete@laketownmn.gov  

Scott Selken (2026) 
16375 County Rd 41 
Cologne 55322 
952-448-5206 
Sselken.sftownship@gmail.com  

 

SUPERVISOR: 
 
 
 
 

Bruce Fillbrandt (2026) 
17412 30th St 
Mmyer 55360 
952-353-2474 
Fillbrandt1427@aol.com 

Mike Klingelhutz (2024) 
9530 Laketown Rd 
Chaska 55318 
952-873-9695 
mike@laketownmn.gov  

Andy Olson (2026) 
9050 Joyce Rd 
Cologne 55322 
952-466-2569 
andyolsonhay@gmail.com  

 

SUPERVISOR: 
 
 
 
 

Mark Meuffels (2024) 
5789 Cty Rd 23 
Mayer 55360 
612-419-2314 
markmeuffels@frontier.com  

Cathy Nielsen (2026) 
9530 Laketown Rd 
Chaska 55318 
612-382-5323 
cathy@laketownmn.gov  

Larry Schmidt (2024) 
19185 Market Ave 
Belle Plaine 56011 
612-760-5353 
Lschmidt.sft@gmail.com  

 

 WACONIA TOWNSHIP  WATERTOWN TOWNSHIP YOUNG AMERICA 
TOWNSHIP  

 

MEETING DATE: 2nd and 4th Monday 
8:00 pm 

1st Monday 
7:00 pm 

2nd Tuesday 
7:30 pm 

 

CLERK: 
 
 
 
 

Sue Goede (2024) 
12980 Co Rd 30 
Waconia 55387 
952-657-2221 
1goose@frontiernet.net  

Wayne Hubin (2026) 
11975 Swede Lk Rd 
Watertown 55388 
612-309-3996 
watertowntownship@gmail.com 

Alan Herrmann (appointed) 
613 George St 
Hamburg 55339 
952-288-4364 
alanfherrmann@outlook.com 

 

TREASURER: 
 
 
 
 

Scott Wakefield (2026) 
12620 Co Rd 30 
Waconia 55387 
612-483-5638 
Oliver1650@icloud.com  

Stephanie Coe (2024) 
3580 County Rd 10 N 
Watertown 55388 
952-955-2446 
watertowntownship@gmail.com  

Alan Herrmann (appointed) 
613 George St 
Hamburg 55339 
952-288-4364 
alanfherrmann@outlook.com  

 

SUPERVISOR: 
 
 
 
 

Mark Wickenhauser (2024) 
10975 102nd St 
Cologne 55322 
952-797-6099 
Wicmar58@yahoo.com  

Scott Hoese (2024) 
3580 County Rd 10 N 
Watertown 55388 
952-693-6645 
watertowntownship@gmail.com  

Bradley Schrupp (2024) 
12530 Salem Ave 
NYA 55368 
612-508-4159 
bgschrupp@gmail.com  

 

SUPERVISOR: 
 
 
 
 

John Zimmerman (2026) 
10850 110th St 
Cologne 55322 
952-412-3773 
zimm.dvm@gmail.com  

Kathy McCann (2026) 
3580 County Rd 10 N 
Watertown 55388 
952-200-4604 
watertowntownship@gmail.com  

Virgil Vollbrecht (2026) 
18180 Co Rd 50 
Hamburg 55339 
952-467-2722 
vivolbrechtham@hotmail.com  

 

SUPERVISOR: 
 
 
 
 

Dave Grandy (2026) 
11055 66th St 
Waconia 55387 
952-250-3940 
dandlgrandy@yahoo.com  

Gerald Bruner (2024) 
3580 County Rd 10 N 
Watertown 55388 
612-803-1699 
watertowntownship@gmail.com  

Ronald Trick (2026) 
17275 110th St 
NYA 55397 
952-467-3013 
Not provided 
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